
Appendix 
 

Events  

  

Nantwich Town Crier Committee Awarded £250 
Food4Macc Awarded £210 
The Neuromuscular Centre Declined 
Alderley Edge May Fair Awarded £250 
Tatton Singers Awarded £250 
Macclesfield Music Society Awarded £250 

 
 
Activities  

St David's Church Awarded £500 
Crewe Alexandra Ladies Football Club Awarded £300 
Congleton Carousels Dance Troupe Declined 
Bollington Pre School Awarded £200 
Nantwich & Border Counties Sailing Club Awarded £500 
Macclesfield Youth Brass Band Awarded £150 
Congleton Pentecostal Church Awarded £250 
Poynton Parish Plan Group Withdrawn 
Cheshire Schools Football Association Declined 
Congleton Choral Society Declined 
Langley Cricket Club Awarded £500 
Greater Manchester Sports Partnership Declined 
Alsager Netball Club Awarded £500 
Congleton Youth In Action Awarded £300 
 
Facilities  

Home-Start East Cheshire Deferred 
Handforth Model Engineering Society Awarded £2,912 
Alsager Gardens Association Declined 
Adullam Homes HA Declined 
Crewe & Nantwich Community Radio Society Declined 
Wrenbury Village Hall Trust Awarded £3,000 
Goodwill Hall Management Committee Awarded £3,000 
Age UK Cheshire East Awarded £2,000 
Poynton Parish Plan Group Awarded £2,000 
Henbury Millennium Green Trust Awarded £1,650 
LOL Foundation Awarded £2,120 
Audlem & District Community Action Awarded £1,500 
High Legh Community Observatory Awarded £1,342 
New Life Church Awarded £1,000 
Milldale Scout Camp Awarded £2,000 
Macclesfield Barnaby Festival Awarded £2,500 
Prestbury Tennis Club Awarded £1,500 
 


